divest itself of its media subsidiary and maintain the name to Starstream Entertainment, Inc. the Company retains the name Starstream 
Entertainment, Inc. and the symbol to SSET. 

On July 26, 2019 the Corporation amended its Articles of Incorporation to raise its authorized stock to 450,000,000 (four hundred and 
fifty million). And the Corporation further amended its Articles of Incorporation to designate 1,000,000 Preferred Shares as Convertible 
Preferred Series B Stock with a par value of $.001.  The holders of the Convertible Preferred Series B Stock are entitled to vote